
1tv- •
- OT' .

C^BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUAL.PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 1028/2015

Date of Institution ... 09.07.2015

Date of Decision 13.11.2017

Khalid Khan, Ex-Constable no. 568, 
District Police Hangu.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

1. The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, 
and 2 others.

(Respondents)

MR. YASIR SALEEM, 
Advocate For appellant. ^

MR.ZIAULLAH, 
Deputy. District Attorney For respondents.

MR. AHMAD HASSAN,
; MR. MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL

MEMBER(Executive)
MEMBER(Judicial)

•JUDGMENT

::7

T) AHMAD HASSAN, MEMBER.- Arguments of the learned counsel for the

parties heard and record perused.

w FACTS

The brief facts are that the appellant was serving as Constable in Police 

Department. Disciplinary proceedings were initiated against the appellant and upon 

conclusion of inquiry major penalty of “Discharge from Service” was imposed on 

him vide impugned order dated 09.12.2014. He preferred departmental appeal 

which date is not mentioned. It was rejected on 18.02.2015. There-after appellant 

preferred mercy petition under Rule-ll-A of Police Rule-1975 which was not

2.-

on

responded, hence, the instant service appeal.
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ARGUMENTS

Learned counsel for the appellant argued that he was deputed to work with3.

Chairman DDAC District Hangu. Letter dated 06.11.2017 produced during hearing

indicates that the appellant used to perform duty with Mr. Shad Muhammad

Shinwari associated with the above Chairman. On 16.10.2014 while on duty with

Mr. Shad Muhammad Shinwari the Intelligence Agency took both of them into their

custody. They remained in their custody for twenty one days. During the said period

enquiry was conducted and vide impugned order dated 09.12.2014 penalty of

“Discharge from Service” was imposed on the appellant. Enquiry was not

conducted in the mode and manner prescribed in the rules. The appellant never

remained absent from duty. The period during which he has been shown absent

from duty was actually the one in which he was in the custody of Intelligence

Agency. Penalty of “Discharge from Service” is not reflected in the list of major

penalties contained in Rule-4(b) of Police Rules 1975. Moreover, he was awarded

punishment with retrospective effect in violation of rules.

4. On the other hand learned Deputy District Attorney argued that the appellantW
remained absent from duty w.e.f 16.10.2014 without permission of the competent

authority. Reportedly he joined Mr. Shad Muhammad Shinwari(Forth Schedule) at

his own and while travelling they were arrested by the Intelligence Agency. Proper

inquiry was conducted and penalty was imposed after observance of all codal

formalities. He remained absent from 16.10.2014 to 06.11.2014. He further r-::

contended that term “Discharge from Service” is provided in Rule-12-21 of Police

Rules-1934 and penalty was rightly imposed on him.

V':-'

/i



3
♦I’V.

CONCLUSION.

Careful perusal of record would reveal that the period in which the5.

respondents showed the appellant absent from duty but actually he was in the

custody of Intelligence Agency during the said period. Moreover, Mr. Shad

Muhammad Shinwari was attached with Chairman DDAK as per letter dated

06.11.2017 produced before the Tribunal. Learned Deputy District Attorney when

confronted on the point that term “Discharge from Service” was not included in the

list if penalty contained in Rule-4(b) of Police Rules 1975 was unable to give any 

plausible explanation. Imposition of penalty with retrospective effect is not

permissible under the law. Inquiry was not conducted in the mode and manner

prescribed in the rules. Misconduct could not be proved against the appellant and ;

the appellant was condemned unheard.

In view of the foregoing, we are constrained to accept the instant appeal and 

reinstate the appellant by setting aside the impugned order. The period of absence

6.

and intervening period may be treated as leave of the kind due. However, the

respondents placed are at liberty to conduct de-novo inquiry as per law. Incase de- 

novo inquiry is conducted then issue of back benefits shall be subject to the final

/outcome of the inquiry proceedings. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be L
■rconsigned to the record room.

:<
(AHMAD HASSAN) 

MEMBER

(muha: D HAMID MUGHAL) 
MEMBER

ANNOUNCED
13.11.2017
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•31.03.2017 Agent to counsel'for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, 

GP alongwith Mr. Abdur Rehman, Inspector for 

respondents present. Agent to counsel for the appellant 

submitted Wakalat Nama on behalf of the appellant and 

requested for adjournment Learned GP submitted 

relevant record which is placed on file. To come up for 
arguments on 13.07.2017 before D.B.
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i (MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
i MEMBER

V.
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1. (AHMAD HAS SAN)
MEMBER

.kinior to counsel for the appellant and Asstt. AG 

alongwith Zahidiir Rahman, Inspector (Legal) for the 

respondents present. Seeks adjournment as learned counsel for 

the appellant is busy in Peshawar High Court. Adjourned. To 

come up for arguments on 13.11.2017 before the D.B

13.07.2017■i :
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Cdunsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, Deputy District 

Attorney alongwith Mr. Zahid ur Rehman, S.I(Legal) for respondents 

present. Arguments heard and record perused.

13.11.2017t r •
f

;
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Vide detailed judgment of today of this Tribunal placed on we 

are constrained to accept the instant appeal and reinstate the appellanv by 

setting aside the impugned order. The period of absence^ay be treated as 

leave of the kind due. However, the respondents placed are at liberty to 

conduct de-novo inquiry as per law. Incase de-novo inquiry is conducted 

then issue of back benefits shall be .subject to the final outcome of the 

inquiry proceedings. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be 

consigned to the record room.
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Announced:
i 13.11.2017I

I

(AHMAD HASSAN) 
Member

.

Ii : (MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL) 
Member
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1028/15

Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG for the 

respondents present. ^Written reply not submitted despite 

last opportunity. Reqiiested for further adjournment. Last 

opportunity is iurther extended subjeet to cost of Rs. 

1000/- which shall be borne by the respondents from 

their own pockets.. To come up for written 

reply/comments and eost on 28.07.2016.

30.05.2016

^Imin
Ch

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Abdur Rahman, 

Inspector (Legal) alongwith Addl. AG for the respondents 

present. Written reply submitted. Cost of Rs. 1000/- paid and 

receipt thereof obtained. The appeal is assigned to D.B for 

rejoinder and final hearing for 23.11.2016.

28.07.2016

Ch^rman

Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Abdur Rehman, 

Inspector (legal) alongwith Additional AG for respondents present. 

Rejoinder on behalf of the appellant submitted, copy whereof handed over 

to learned Additional AG. To come up for arguments on O- /!^ before 

D.B.

23.11.2016

AD^MIR NAZIR) 
MEMBER

(muha;(ABDUL LATIF) 
MEMBER
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12.10.2015 Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the
4 II appellant argued that the appellant was serving as Constable when 

subjected to inquiry and discharged from service vide impugned order 

dated 9.12:2014 .regarding which he preferred departmental appeal 

which was rejected on . IS.2.2015 where-after appeilant preferred 

mercy petition, under Rule-li-A of Police Rule which was not 

responded and hence the instant appeal on 18.9.2015:

. That the appellant was retained.in custody by Thaii r/iaiatia and

as such his absence was not intentional. That che jrnpugned order is 

agajnst facts and law.

i'.
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Points urged need consideration. Admit, subject to limitation. 

Subject to deposit of security and process fee within 10 days, notices 

b2_ issued to the respondents for written.., reply/comments for 

27.01.201b before S.B. Notice.of application, for condonation of delay 

be.ai'so issued for the d.ate fixed,

r ass
< (/)■

I
• >

■ --d-' ■

;>*
i ; ’,C- • vK

Chairman

•j

27.1.2016
: None present for appellant. .IVir.,-Abdur Rehman, Inspector

aiongwith Assistant AG for respondents present. Requested for 

adjournment. To come up for written rGpiy/conimentS;,on 11;4:2Q16 

before S.B.
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1,1.04.2016 Agent of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Abdiir
.:'

Rahman, Inspector (Legal) aiongwith Sr.GP for the respondents

present. Reply not submitted. Requested for adjournment. Last' ‘

opportunity granted To come up Iot written reply/comments on 

30:5.2016 before S.B.
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n «FORM-A

FORM OF OipER SHEET

Court

Case No.
• /

Order or other proceedings with signature of Judge/ 
Magistrate

Date of order/ 
proceedings

321

The appeal of Mr. Khalid IChan resubmitted to­

day by Mr. Ijaz Anwar, Advocate, may be entered in the 

institution register arid put up to the Worthy Chairman for 

preliminary hearing.

18.09.2015

\o
REGISTRAR

forThis case be put up before the S.Bench 

preliminary hearing on X? —9 /r.

CH N

Counsel for the appellant present. Seeks 

adjournment. Adjourned to 12.10.2015 for preliminary 

hearing before S.B.

28.09.2015

Ch
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The appeal of .Mr.Khalid Khan received on 10.7.2015 was returned to 

counsel for the appellant for removing objections No. 1 to 8'and resubmission 

within 15. To-day i.e. on 08.09.2015 he resubmitted the appeal. All Objections 

have been removed except objection No. 6. The case is once.again returned to 

counsel for the appellant for removing 

submission within 10 days.

objection No. 6 properly and re-

REGISTRAR '
KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, 

PESHAWAR.
I?6.

Mr. liaz Anwar. Advocate. Peshawar
/
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The appeal of Mr. Khaled Khan Ex-Constable No. 568 Distt. Police Mango received to-day i.e. on 

09.07.2015 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for 

completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of appeal may be got singed by the appellant.
2- Affidavit may be got attested by the Oath Commissioner.
3- Appeal may be page marked according to the Index of the appeal.
4- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.
5- Copy of first departmental appeal mentioned in the memo of appeal is not attached 

with the appeal may be placed on it.
6- Copies of charge sheet, statement of allegations, show cause notic^, enquiry report and 
‘"repli^ rhefeto are not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

7- Wakalat nama in favour of appellant may be placed on file.
8- Five more copes/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect 

may also be submitted with the appeal.

/S.T,No.

Dt. h ! 7 72015
7

REGISTRAR — 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ^ 
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Saiid Amin Adv. Pesh. •■..T
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Appeal No. il^ 15

Khlid khan Ex-Constable No. 568, District Police Hangu.
(Appellant)

VERSUS

The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar and others.

(Respondents)
INDEX

S. PageDescription of Documents AnnexureNo No
Memo of Appeal & Affidavit1 1-6 5. ■

Reply to the show Cause notice2 A 7
Impugned
09.12.2014

order3 dated B 8

Copies of Departmental Appeal 
and rejection order dated 
18.02.2015

4 C&D 9-10

Review/Mercy Petition5 E
1$:Vakalatnama.

Appellant

//Through

IJAZ ANWAR 
Advocate Peshawar

S^jmAMIN 
Advocate, Peshawar

i.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Appeal 72015

Khalid Khan Ex-Constable No. 568, District Police Hangu.
(Appellant)

VERSUS

1. The. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar.
2. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Region, Kohat

3. District Police Officer, Hangu.
(Respondents)

Appeal under Section 4 of the^ Khyber- 

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974, against 

the order dated 09.12.2014, whereby the appellant 

has been awarded major punishment of Discharee 

from service^ against which his Departmental 
Appeal has also been rejected vide order dated 

18.02.2015, against which the review /Mercy 

petition of the appellant has not been responded 

despite the lapse of statutory period.

Prayer in Appeal: -

On acceptance of this appeal both the orders 

dated 09.12.2014, and 18.02.2015, may please 

be set-aside and the appellant may please!be re­
instated in service with full back wages and 

benefits of service.
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Respectfully Submitted:

1. That the appellant was enlisted as Constable in the Police 
Department in the year 2011, ever since his enlistment the 
appellant performed his duties as assigned with zeal and devotion 
and there was no complaint whatsoever regarding his 
performance.

2. That the appellant while posted at Thall Police Station, was 
informed by the then reader of the DPO Hangu namely Waqas 
that the appellant has been deputed with one Shad Muhammad 
Shinwari (placed on Schedule-IV). The appellant reported to 
police line Hangu and after confirmation from concerned 
Moharrar Hussain Khan, about his newly assignment/duty, the 
appellant left the police line and assumed his new duty as per the 
orders of the DPO Hangu.

3. That while the appellant was posted for security duty/Gunner, he 
performed his duties as such when on 16.10.2014, ( In the Month 
of Moharram) the said Shah Muhammad Shinwari, along with the 
appellant were taken into custody by the Thall Militia Squad 
allegedly due to security reasons. The appellant also remained in 
their custody for 21 days. Thereafter he was released.

4. That soon after release the appellant duly reported to Police 
Lines, however to the great surprise of the appellant, 
departmental proceedings were initiated against him allegedly on 
the ground of absence. The appellant was served with charge 
sheet and statement of allegation containing the baseless 
allegation of absence form duty the appellant replied the charge 
sheet and refuted the allegation.

5. That a partial inquiry was conducted and the inquiry officer while 
submitting his findings recommended the appellant for major 
punishment.

6. That thereafter the appellant was served with a final show cause 
notice which too was replied by the appellant. (Copy of reply to 
the Show cause notice is attached as Annexure A).

7. That the competent authority without applying his prudent mind 
awarded the appellant major penalty of discharge from 
from date of absence vide order dated 09.12.2014. (Copy of 

impugned order dated 09.12,2014^ is attached as Annexure B)

8. That the appellant submitted his departmental appeal against the 
order dated 09.12.2014, however, his departmental appeal has 
also been rejected vide order dated 19.02.2015. (Copies of the

service
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c
Departmental Appeal and Rejection Order dated 19.02,2015 are 
attached as Annexure C & D)

9. That thereafter the appellant also submitted his review/mercy 
petition dated 11.03.2015, however it has not been responded 
despite the lapse of statutory period.(Copy of the review petition 
is attached as Annexure E)

10. That the impugned order are illegal unlawful against the law and 
facts hence liable to be set aside inter alia on the following 
grounds.

GROUNDS OF APPEAL:

A. That the appellant has not been treated in accordance, with law, 
hence his rights secured and guaranteed under the law are badly 
violated.

B. That no proper ^procedure has been followed before awarding the 
penalty of discharge from Service to the appellant, he was not 
properly associated with the with the enquiry proceedings, 
statement of witnesses were never recorded in his presence nor 
was he allowed opportunity of Cross examination thus the whole 
proceedings are defective in the eyes of law.

C. That the appellant has not been allowed opportunity of personal 
hearing before the imposition of penalty upon him, thus he has 
been condemned unheard.

D. That the appellant did not absent himself nor he ever involved in 
any anti social activities, he was performing duty with the said 
Shah Muhammad Shinwari, upon the order of the DPO, later he 
was illegally taken into custody by the Thall Malatia Squad and 
illegally confined for 21 days.

E. That neither any witness has been examined nor the appellant has 
been given opportunity to cross examined witness if any 
examined, during the inquiry proceedings.

F. That the appellant has been awarded the penalty of discharge 
from service with retrospective effect, since no penalty order can 
be made with retrospective effect, therefore the penalty order is 
not tenable in the eye of law.

G. That the punishment awarded to the appellant is not 
proportionate to the charge leveled against the appellant.
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r
H. That the charges leveled against the appellant were never proved 

in the enquiry, the enquiry officer gave his findings on surmises 
and conjunctures.

I. That the appellant never committed an act or omission which 
could be termed as misconduct, albeit he has been awarded the 
penalty. He never absented himself willfully, rather he was 
illegally confined by the Thall Malatia Squad.

J. That since the appellant is jobless since his illegal discharge from 
service he has a large family dependant upon him, due to his 
illegal dismissal his whole family is suffering.

K. That the appellant has at his credit a spotless service career, the 
penalty imposed upon him is too harsh and liable to be set aside.

L. That the appellant seeks permission of this Honourable Tribunal 
to rely on additional grounds at the hearing of the appeal.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this 
appeal both, the orders dated 09.12.2014, and 18.02.2015, may 
please be set-aside and the appellant may please be re-instated in 
service with full back wa2es and benefits of servicers

17Appellat^

Through

IJAZ ANWAR 
Advocate Peshawar

&

___

sAjm^miN
Advocate, Peshawar
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No. /2015

Khlid khan Ex-Constable No. 568, District Police Hangu.
(Appellant)

VERSUS

The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar and others.

(Respondents)

APPLICA TION FOR CONDONA TION OF DELA T, 
IF ANY IN FILING THE TITLED APPEAL

Respectfully submitted:

1. That the appellant has today filed the accompanied appeal before this 
honorable tribunal in which no date of hearing is fixed so far.

2. That the applicant prays for condonation of delay if any in filing the 
instant appeal inter alia on the following grounds:-

GROUNDS OF APPLICATION

A. That the appellant throughout agitated the matter before the 
departmental authority and never remained negligent in perusing his 
remedy, the appellant submitted his departmental appeal in time, 
which remained under consideration, however it was lastly rejected 
vide order dated 18.02.2015, thereafter he with bonafide intention 
filed mercy/review petition, however the same was not responded till 
the lapse of 90 days statutory period. Thus delay if any was not willful 
and deserves to be condoned.

B. That no proper procedure has been followed before the imposition of 
penalty upon the appellant, moreover the penalty order has been made 
with retrospective effect therefore, the whole proceedings as well as 
the order of penalty is illegal and void ib inatio and no limitation run 
against such an illegal and void order.

C. That valuable rights of the appellant are involved in the instant case in 
the instant case, hence the delay if any in filing the instant case 
deserves to be condoned.
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D. That it has been the consistent view of the Superior Courts that causes 
should be decided on merit rather then technicalities including 
limitation. The same is reported in 2014 PLC (CS) 1014 2003 PLC- 
(CS) 769.

r.
It is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application 

the delay if any in filing the instant appeal may please he condoned.p

Through

IJAZ ANWAR 
Advocate Peshawar

&

Advocate, Peshawar

5

AFFIDAVIT

I, Khlid khan Ex-Constable No, 568y District Police Hangu, do 
hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the 
above noted appeal as well as accompanied application for 
condonation of delay are true and correct to the best of my 
knowledge and belief and that nothing has been kept back or 
concealed from this Honourable Tribunal.

Depon^f
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ConsLable Khalid Khan No Sfiq k ^ u ‘ '' WX

10.2014 10 06.11 2014 w.io

4235/pa, ,S' . 

-- .. .nc,u:, oir ■
, °ff,ccr submit finding on og n ' ^' '

pun,shment and absent period 21 days witblut

Thereafter, Fmai Show Caus.! no^ce se„ed upon^hi^PpM 

Unsatisfactory. _ ,

iu'
wiLli effect from

j

V
i;

on his part. '
' fM,Ki:-- ^•' •.Charge Sheet’■'I «/

together-withii statement of 
■'gainst him vide No. 

Rules, 1975 in which

Disciplinary Rules 

.- Under Police. Disciplinary 

• Saraar R.i PoHcc

1975 was initiated

/ii
ii!Ii’
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■ji
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aia 1?;. .

submit his,reply and found

liS •ti •. mv •
m ■■ .:

Keeping in view of above t:«2'
and having gone through 

that the defaulter Constable' 

willingly; perform duty

.•'“•J*?
undersigned has 

MPA Shah Faisal

;•

With Shad-I^han^^^iu:h7 Premier corps beinSi^^?

ir^M'

I
come to the conclusion 
at D.DAK Office but he 

on SchediilolV) ;md
■

Shinwari (placed 

Anti-Social
Iduk aw;

misconduct. Moreover in ‘ ' /■ •'
^ ^ . in these circumstances his

I

........................... ..... . l-;hHe exchecuer, there.ore,

Hangu in c.xercise of the 
'"f'yr;;- pn,u.../„„c,a of “m^^chcirgc /ro,;t 
i6.10.2014.

.District Police Officer.
nc power.-; conferred Upon, m

Service’.' from the
£

^der AnnoVt';nr->^>^
03 No.
Dated Q /

\T

,4?./20M. .•■ra

ROLICE

IS submitted to the

• -.DISTNieTh
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S
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I

12/2014
f .. Dopy of above i
favour of information please.

2. Pay Officer, Reader, SRC & OASl for 
Ex- Constable Khalid Khan No. “ '3.
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; ' ■ order- will dispose of n departmental appeal filled' by Ex-
Constabfe Khalid 'Khan .No, 568 of Hangu district Choroinaftcr referred appellant)

against (ho impugped order of OPO Haneju vide 0,6 No, 707, dated 09.'12.20'M, wherein 
the appellant was discharged from

;y

service

1^ Facts arising of the case are that the appellani. deliberately
absented himself from lawful duty w,e,f 16.10,2014 to 06.11,2014. To lhis effect 
was entered in daily diary No. 45 dated 16,'10,2014 in (^otice Lines

He was served w’ilh charge sheet ai'ongwili 
allegations by ttie DPO Hangu and Rl Police Lines

p
a report

s

1 statement of
i

appointed .as:\mr|uiry olficer lo 
scrutinize the conduct of the appellant / accused official. The charge lovclu'd ,ac|;,iinL;i him 
was.established.[|y the E.O and recommended him for avvarding major punishment. 
After fulfilling all dodal formalities a major .punishment i.e discharge Lem 'service 
imposed on him by the DPO Hangu (competent authority)'.

wasM
t

was

! •Feeling aggrieved the appellant filed the instant.appeal requested
therein for reinstatement in service.

The appellant was called'in G'derly Room held on 18,02.2015 and 
heard in person. He failed lo advance any plausible explanation for his misconduct.

Record gone through, which .indicates that the appellant 
deployed at District Development Advisory Committee-Office Hangu,for security duly 
was bound to make his arrival and deparluie at Police..Lines, but he did not and 

. absented

was
lie

himself 'from the duly. Record .further indicates that the appellant was 
performing duty as a gunman with schedule-iV'person, Anti Shia acti'Jist and reportedly, 
posted on information regarding police.activities lo Anti Stale Elements. Besides this'his 
service record is indifferent and -'.wardecl'mlnor punishments on various occasions.

I ;

i
i In view of the above and available record Iho undersigned came

to the conclusion that .the appellant is a dubious'character and rolcfition of.sucli like;i. ,
:■!

element in Police (|an cause hanri.to force. The appellant committed a gross misconduct 
during a short period of his service, Hence the'charges leveled against him have, been 
established beyond any shadow of doubt-and the undersigned doesn't seem to interfere' 
the order passed'by the DPO Hangu, which.is upheld. The appeal being devoid of merit 
/ substance is hereby rejected.
Announced

J

18.02.2015Is

e:
: (DR. ISHTIAQ AHMAD MARWAT) 

. Dy: Inspector General of-Police,
■ Kohat Region, Kohat,

/ 7No. dated Kohat the
Copy to the District Police Officer, Hangu for information and

necessary action. His service record is enclosed herewith.

/EC /2015. .

/
!

•I

(DR. ISHTIA(^^MAD,:MARWAT) 
Dy: inspec(oriCeneraf:of Police 

Kohat Region,.Kohat.

i
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V' ■-'‘• BEFORE THEHON'BLE INSPECTOR-GENERAL OF POLICE,

/
KHYBER PIJKHTUNKHWA . PESR flU-aR•, f

\ DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL
NO. • /OP 2015'

(
' EX-NO.568 KHALID KHAN, EX-CONSTABLE SON'OF YAHYA KHA.N i

fF. : ,R/0 DISTRICT HANGU.

ri
Y

;
■'iAPPELLANT

V

V E -R S U S; if
?■; , fr. •

i!!l-

II.'A

■ . 1 ) THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR-GENERAL OF POLICE

il'

’ i •

KOHAT REGION', KOHAT.

2) DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER (D.P.O), DISTRICT HANGU.

3) DISTRICT'DEyELORMEHT.''ADVISORY COMMITTEE, OFFICE

AT HAI'JGU.

Vfi
kRESPONDENTS 1:

V-

DEPARTI-FENTAL SERVICE RPPEAL-CUM-MERCT PETITION iI
i-

h:DEPARTMENTAL APPBAL-CUM-MERCY PETITION
>1 •'Iai

•AGAINST-THE ORDER OF THE D.I.G ROLICE, U

(S ■! i -
•KOHAT REGION, KOHAT VIDE N0.2309yE.C '

II

DATED 19-02-2015» V/HEREBY THE RESPDT:N0.1

REJECTED THE APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT AND '
i:..-
•i’

i; »

is



I 1
* .

2
\

*1

i
i.-

THE ORDER OF THE D.P.O HANGU {RESPDT:NO,2) 

VIDE ORDER NO.0.B.NO.70? DATED 

IS UPHELD,
09-12-20U

I

PRAYER IN APPEAL

ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT 

DEPARTMENTAL?-:SERVICE APPEAL..CUM-MERCY 

PETITION OF THE APPEAL, THE IMPUGNED 

"JUDGEMENT/ORDER OF THE RESPDT:

• ;

f t,1*4

No:i

DATED 18-02-2015 AND OF THE REATDT:N0.2 

. . DATED 09-12-2014 MAY GRACIOUSLY BE k

SET ASIDE AND THE APPELLANT MAY KINDLY ' 

BE i?E-INSTATED IN •f
POLICE SERVICE AGAIN

WITH FULL BACK BENEFITS AND SENIORITY.

{??'•‘H'
i
SimK

t

I!I InRESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:- -a/ I

iThat the appellant respectfully submits the mt m&
I!m

following;- 1'

That the appellant was enlisted in the Police
(

Force of Khyber Pukhtunkhwa and the appellant
I

was deputed for his official duties at
♦

office of the District Development

m
li
I.the

IAd vi«• ’!



;

U-w,,.
5f

i .
Committee, office at Hangu (Respdt:No..3)f

I

for security‘duties.

2) That the appellant was performing duties .

i i 8sa gunman with Schedule=IV person. Anti

Shia activist,and reportedly, posted on informa-i
t If-tibn regarding police activities to Anti i

t , f
t . State Elements.

IiII’
!?r

3) That the allegations levelled against the
. \

appellant that he was deliberately absented 

himself from lawful duty w.e.f., 16-10-2014^

,*•

iS'to 06-11-2014 (22 days).

If-mThat an inquiry was conducted to this effect 
• . - • \ 

and then he was dismissed fromfservice

4) V

Im..
ijyj

vide D.P.O HANGU (RESPDT:N0.2) order dated imim. 09-12-2014-

i5) That then the appellantfiled his departmental

■ 1
^ •

appeal with the Hc|n’ble office fof the 

Deputy Inspector-General of Police Kohat
M'!

i*

Region, Kohat but he also rejected the

1;
SSIappeal of the Appellant vide order dated K!;• a18-02-2015 and the order of the D.P.O Hangu

>!rDistrict was upheld. Copy of the order of

Respdt :No. 1 dated 18-02-2015 i^s annexed
i:

I herewith.♦ 'i'

m
That now the appellant approaches rt;:

kyour kind honour on the following inter-alxa
0^t-

grounds through the instant service departmental

i
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Eli!>
i

4i

V

y.-> t i- . appeal-cum-ra^rcy potition
f

ff- ^J• f

j ’• Pr P 0 U y D S
• I

*' -1

order of the RespdtsiNo.l ond 2 are> A)' That the i■i I iiwhi chagainst law, facta and material evidence,

file of the
»!
<1

has already been placed on cdse i i
i >

{

fiappellant,, hence untenable. •• ji

\
Iabsented himselfB) That the appellant was

deliberately from the police duties during past
t

serving in the police department.
I

That where the High Ups of my District Police

official duties of police 

duties to the abilities and 

theeehttre satisfaction of my

never
f

I

while

C)

- deputed for security or

I performed,my
• \

* • capabilities to
i

.superiors.

in Thall PoliceThat initially my (futies was

reader WAQAS of the D.P.O Hangu

D)

Station, The

concerned telephonically

the D.P.O Hengu deputed the oppellant with

informed the appellant' «

I
that

SHAD MUHAMMAD SHINWARI.

to the Hangu PoliceThat in t^e mean-while I come

and reported there personally, where MOHARRIR
E)

I
Line s

i I

HUSSAIN KHAN told me that you are deputed for

SHAD ihjHAMMAD SHINWARI and to

entries has been made in the

security duties with 

this effect when the 

ROZNAMCHA (DAILY DAIRY) then I left theppil-tce lint

I

J



*

-: 5 :-
'v

'and assumed my duties with new assignment with
• r.

‘the order of the D.P.O'Hangu.

F) That I Wes deputed for security duties'there for

in themeanv/hile when the monthabout 08 months and 

of MOHARRAM AL-HARAM came then, ^the THALL >aLITIA
t

to the place where I‘wsappefforraing my

\

SQUAD ceme-

duties with the said person SHAIJ MUHAMMAD SHIUWARI, 

Militia Squad took him the 'said person inThe The11
> also brought by them aibtogwit 

police uniform, where;the appellant

the D.P.O

their custody and I wosi •
5\ \

♦

him in ray

spent 21 days and on fehe other hand,

(the police department) shov/n the appellant 

as absented- himself deliberately from his aeeurity

s

]

Haligu\

I

i
I
i!

duties.*sr
i

to the policelinesThat when the appellant cameG)
; * k from that place,.where I,• Hongu after releasing 

(the Gppcll.ant)

inquiry, the appellant was 

service, resulting in, the order of D.P.O: Hangu

i informed that after conduo.tingi. wn s

dismissed from the■ »

5 an:

dated 09-12-20U was in progress,1
:

II
i tried his best to resolve his 

with police department regatding his

/
H) That the appellantI

■ grievance s

dismisse?.' from service, which is very unjust and

1

11
butand not in * accordance with law.in harsh manner

coul.cl ncit auuceeded in this regards.
I

y •

■ V, ■
•e' *.
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I) That then the appellant submitted his departmentalI
»
i ' appeal, to his nearest Boss, i.e., Respdt;No.1

I
(D.I.G. of Police Kohat Rigion, Kohat) but he also

!
ignored the factual facts of the case of the

I
appellant and although he given an opportunity for

personal hearing to the|appellant in this behalf

but he could not convinced the arguments of the

appellant’s in right path/way, thus he also ^upheld

the D.P.O Hangu order about the dismissal of his

service and rejected the departmental appeal of
.j •. >

the appellant.

t

•J) That the. appellant hos got no shov/ cause notice.

nor served x>roporly in occordnncc with lew.

That no opportunity was given to the appellantK)

during the process of the inquiry and ox-partee

proceedings was conducted in the name of Inquiry

and the appellant has got no .statements of allegations

nor. served with any charge sheet in this respect,'

and as well* as no opportunity to cross examine the 

witnesses/during the alleged inquiry and also not
I

provided by the Inquiry officer for his personal

hearing, thms the whole procedure of the dismissal

■ of appellant from his service is ogainst law, facts

end material available on case file.

.That the appellant belongs to a respectable family

of his.locality and also a poor person and havingf

a huge family members depadent upon him and there

«



r

t

\ .
fi >

-J:- !. •

1>
other source of his income for, providing him.is ho n-

daily except the aervice!;.of police and

clinchised from his hands and -•
r

affairs of the appellant.is •

their bread/• ' »•
■ ithe same has also 

*: • .*
. now day by day the

going to be very wrost.

!•>1

1;K home i* *,
■2

V •

i
g

I
is also requestcsyour kind honour 

opportunity for personal hearing 

honour in accordance with

That the appellant 

to please give' an
^^2
'llI ,

1
kind i,,iof. him before your *n

prevaillinp laws of the country in this behalf. 1,.

-I
■■; I

It is, therefore, most'humbly prayed that

instant servic^ (^bpartmental appeal

instated

I:h
acceptance of theon r:

f}Of the appellant, the appellant may kindly be re-

back benefits and seniority

aside the impugned orders of Respdts; 

18-02-2015 and 09-12-2014

in service again with full
I

iT;after setting ;Uy.I- No.l & 2 vide dated
‘3

t

i!respectively. \

appellant
f!

(KHALID KHAN)
EX-CONSTABLE NO. 568, S/0 YAHYA KHAN 

DISTHICT HANGU 

CELL NO. 0^^2-9524045

/

■ DATEDi- 11-03-2015

knowledge and belief) No such like

departmental appeal is preferred by the

his behalf before this Hon’ble

KHALID khan

NOTE:- (As per ray

appellant OX- on.

forum.

r
>

-L1
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(:iBEFORE THE HOH'BLE INSPECTOR-GENERAIL.* V
OF POLICE, KHYBER I

;.SS■1.

PUKHTUNKHWA. PE.^HAWflP it
' •:

IN RE;
t

departmental service appeal ’ 

yCF 2015 'NO.
;

• )
khalid khan 

feX-NO.568 CONSTABLE
VERSUS the d.i.g police 

kohat region, kohat etc i-i

I'!

::A^.F F I D A V I T t

.

I.. KHALID KHAN EX-NO.568. CONSTABLE
r.S/O YAHYA KHAN, R/O HANGU, do hereby stated and declare 

-on'solemn afifii'uiation that the contents 

.service appeal is true and- correct to

/■*

I':'
Hfof. my attached 

the best of

knowledge and belief end that nothing has been kept

;

i' . .f •
/A'',*. T

concealed from this Hon’ble Forum..f s

K

/
i •

•:

KHALID KHAN 

CNIC NO. [\\o\ ■

!

r'
t

/
/I

/

/
/

j



pow™ OF ATTORNEY
In the Court of ^£A/k/ ^

Vcy^^yii
'■■:

}For
}Phiintirr 
jAppellant 
} Petitioner 
} Complainant

VERSUS

-.....

} l^clcndaiil 
}Respondent 
} Accused

Appeal/Revision/Suit/Application/Petition/Case No. of
Fixed for

I/We, the undersigned, do hereby nominate and appoint

IJAZ ANWAR ADVOCATE, SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN

^——- -^______ /j^y_true and lawful attorney, for me
iiLH^y sam^d on my^ehalf to appear at ■ to appear, plead, act and
answer in tile above Court or any Court to which/fhrbusiness is transferred in the above 
matter and is agreed to sign and file petitions. An appeal, statements, accounts, exhibits. 
Compromises or other documents whatsoever, in connection with the said matter or any 
matlei aiising tlieie Iiom ant! also to apply for and receive all documents or copies ol' 
documcnls, depositions etc. and to apply ibr and issue summons and other writs or sub­
poena and to apply for and get issued and arrest, attachment or other executions, warrants 
or order and to conduct any proceeding that may arise there out; and to apply for and 
receive payment of any or all sums or submit for the above matter to arbitration, and to 
employee any other Legal Practitioner authorizing him to exercise the power and 
authorizes hereby conferred on the Advocate wherever he may think fit to do so, any other 
lawyer may be appointed by my said counsel to conduct the case who shall have the same
powers.

AND to all acts legally necessary to manage and conduct the said case in all 
respects, whether herein specillcd or not, as may he proper and expedient.

AND I/we hereby agree to ratify and confirm all lawful acts done on my/our bclialf 
under or by virtue of this power or of the usual practice in such matter.

PROVIDED always, that I/we undertake at time of calling of the case by the 
Court/my authorized agent shall inform the Advocate and make him appear in Court, if the ' 
case may be dismissed in default, if it be proceeded ex-parte the said counsel shall not be 
held responsible for the same. All costs awarded in favour shall be the right of the counsel 
or his nominee, and if awarded against shall be payable by me/us

IN WITNESS whereof I/we have hereto signed at 
____________________day to_______________the the year K.

Executant/Executants__________________
ccepted subject to the terms regarding Ibe

Ijaz Anwar
Advocate High Couris & Supreme Court of Pakistan ’

ADVOCATK.S. 1.K(;a1. ADS tSOUS. SKKVtCK l.AliOUU l.AW (•f):\SUI.rAN l- 
l-'R-j I'ourlh l-loor, Biloiir l>l;iz;i,SiKkl;ir Koad. I’csliaw.ir Cami 

I’li.0‘)l-5272I54 107225
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.
••

< »• -»

Service:Appeal, No. .1028/15

Khalid Khan..Ex-Constable No. 568 
District Police Hangu ;

.t

Appellant.

VERIUI

Provincial Police Officer, 
khyber Pakhtunkhwa, and others Respondents;

#*.
COUNTER AFFIDAVIT

*

We, the below mentioned respondents, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath 

that contents of parawlse comments are correct and true to the best of our knowledge and belief. 
Nothing has been concealed from this Hon: Court.

DistricTPolice^l Dy: Insprfdtoil^Genej^^rP^^ 

Kohat Region, Kohat f
(Respondent No. 2)

fficer,
Hangu

(Respondent No. 3)

Provincial Poll
Khyber PakhtimKhwa, Peshawar

(Respondent No. 1)

k

;

4
V/

;V

'a
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

r-

Service Appeal Noi 1.028/15

■' Khalid Khan Ex-'Constable No. 568 
District Police Hangu

I.*

'I

Appellant.
t

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer.
• Khyfeer. Pakhtunkhwa, and others Respondents.

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS.

Respectively Sheweth:-
•Parav\/ise comments .are submitted, as under:- 

Preliminarv objections:-

That the.appeal is not maintainable in the present form.

That the, appellant has got no cause of action and locus standi.

That the appellant has not come to this Hon: Tribunal with clean hands.

That the appeaj.is badly time barred.

That'the appeal is bad for misjoinder of unnecessary parties and non-joinder of necessary parties.

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

. Reply on Facts:-
• Pertains to'record.

-Incorrect. Infact the appellant while posted at DEDAC office of MPA Shah Faisal absented himself 
from javirful duty w.e.from 16.10.2014 till the disposal of departmental inquiry without any leave or 

permission from the concerned Authority.

Incorrect. Infact the appellant while p"osted at'DEDAC office of MPA Shah Faisal for security duty 

absented himself from lawful duty w.e.from 16.10.2014 without any leave or permission from the 

concdrhed Authority. Reportedly he joined Shad Muhammad Shinwari 4*^ Scheduler r/o Mohallah 

Nagar Privately at his own and went to Bhagato with him where he was taken away by intelligence 

agencies. This'act of the appellant was highly doubtful and of dubious character.

Incorrect; Infact a proper.:departmental inquiry was initiated against the appellant on account of his 

willfui absence from duty and he was held guilty of will full absence. (Copy of charge sheet and 

statement of allegation are A & B while^copy of the inquiry report is "C”).

Incorrect. A proper departmental, inquiry was initiated against the appellant in accordance with law 

& rules in which he \yas held guilty.

Pertains to record.

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Incorrect. The competent Authority issued the impugned order in accordance with law.

■Pertajns to record.': ^

.Pertains to record. However, there is no second departmental appeal or mercy petition under the

7.

8.

9.
law.

• t*

10. Incorrect. The.inipugned order are in accordance with law and rules.



!>
Ir-.

r. ;

Grounds of Appeal:-
Incorrect. .A, proper departmental proceedings were initiated against appellant on account of his 

willful absence Jn accordance with law & rules.
Incorrect: Proper depaiirhental’proceedings initiated in accordance with law & rules. The appellant 

intentionally arid.deliberately did not.join enquiry,proceedings despite repeated summons and 

notices even upon service of charge sheet and statement of allegation, 

incorrect. Infact on conclusion of inquiry final show cause notice was served upon the appellant. 

He has .submitted his reply which was found, unsatisfactory. The authority examined the inquiry 

papers and. come to the conclusion , that the appellant willingly performed his duty with Shad 

Muhammad 4*^ Scheduler,at his own without the permission of concerned Authorities and was 

taken ■away. by; intelligence agencies being involved in Anti Social activities, therefore, he was 

awarded major punishment of discharge from service.

Incorrect. The appellant absented himself from lawful duty w.e.from 16.10.2014 to 06.11.2014 

without any leave or perniission and willingly associated with Shad Muhammad Shinwari 4*^ 

Scheduler. Moreover, he was taken away by the.intelligence agencies being involved in anti social 

activities.

Incorrect. AIIThe codal formalities were fulfilled.
Jncorre.ct. The order was passed by the authorities in accordance with law & rules, thus is 

maintainable.
Incorrect. The order was passed by the authorities in accordance with law & rules.

Incorrect. The allegations leveled against the appellant have been proved against him in a proper 

departmental proceedings initiated purely on'merits and in accordance with law & rules.

Incorrect. The appellant has. committed professional misconduct which was proved in a proper 

departmental proceedings conducted purely on merits, and in accordance with law & rules. 

Incorrect, the allegations leveled. against the appellant have been proved in a proper 

departmental proceedings and .was awarded punishment in accordance with law & rules by the 

Authorities, _ . ■ ■ . , . . .
Iricorrect. The allegations leveled against the appellant have been proved in a departmental 

proceedings and was held guilty.
The respondent.may also be allowed to advance additional grounds at the time the hearing.

A, ♦

B.

C.

D.

E.
F.

G.
H.

J.

K.

L.
‘ I

In view of the-abQveTit'is'prayed that on\acceptance of this reply, the instant appeal may kindly be 
dismissed with cost,- i

TV •' ■ f
District Police Qfffcer, 

T Hartgu ■
..(Respondent No. 3)

Dy: Inspector Genererof Poljjbe, 
Kohat Region, Kohat/—
(Respondent No. 2)

Provincial PoHce^Officefr— 
Khyber PakiUtmWiwarPeshavvar

i(Respondent No, 1)
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1

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In the matter of 

Appeal No. 1028/2015

Ktralid Khan

•<

(Appellant)

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer Khyber PakJiutukhwa, Peshawar &
(Respondents)others

REJOINDER TO THE PARA WISE REPLY ON
BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT

Respectfully submitted:
The appellant submits his rejoinder as under:\

ON PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

1. Contents incorrect and misleading, the instant appeal is well 
maintainable in its present form.

2. Contents incorrect and misleading, the appellant has illegally been 

discharge from service hence he has got the necessary cause action 

to file the instant appeal.
3. Contents incorrect and misleading, the appellant has come to this 

Honorable Tribunal with clean hands.
4. Contents incorrect and misleading. The instant appeal is filed well 

within the prescribed period of limitation.

5. Contents incorrect and misleading, all the parties necessary for the 

disposal of the appeal are arrayed in the instant appeal.

ON FACTS

1. No comments.
2,. Contents incorrect and misleading, however contents of Para-2 of 

the appeal are true and correct.

3.. Contents incorrect and misleading, however contents of Para-3 of 

the app,eal are true and correct.

/'
rv ■



V

2»•

4.. Contents incorrect and misleading, however contents of Para-4 of 

the apppal are true and correct.
i

5. Contents incorrect and misleading, however contents of Para-5 of 

the appeal are true and correct.

6. No comments.

7. Contents incorrect and misleading, however contents of Para-7 of 

the appeal are true and correct.
8. No comments.
9. Contents incorrect and misleading, however contents of Para-9 of 

the appeal are true and correct. Review/ mercy petition is 

admissible under the law.
10. Contents incorrect and misleading, however contents of Para-lO of

1 j

the appeal are true and correct.
GROUNDS

The Grounds (A to L) taken in the memo of appeal are legal and will 
be substantiated at the time of arguments.

It is therefore humbly prayed that the appeal of the appellant may 

please he accepted as prayed for.
Appellant

Through

IJAZANfl^ 

Advocate, Peslfawar.
&

YASIR MLEEM 

Advocate, Peshawar.<5 /
^"Affidavit

I do, hereby solemnly affirm and declare on 
oath that the contents of the above rejoinder 
as well as titled appeal are true and correct 
and nothing has been kept back or 
concealed from this Honouralbe Tribunal.

5
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CHABJSIL SHtllET.

I, Mr. Arwar Saead Kimrii
hereby charge j'ou Constable Khnli,-^ 

office of MPA Shpl. Trcv..]

DJPjD^HANtiU as competent authoritj
Ktian No. 568 while :£QSted at n-Hgi

committed the Jbllo'/ving irregularities 

y^!Lhg^bsenM.!vmmh:mJm6^:/ duty uAf.ha).
-----------13-10.20 h

am^.^t£nor

^^^^2m26Aa2024.Police -----
to till nnij)

h) Your aboTf? nrf ot? nvsthat------ ^------ L-Mou_gre_Jndi^plined. nonprnfr^.;r,„„
c mounts to qrnsi.c: f.government servant which

on your part
2. By reasons of the above, you appear ,:o be guilty of misconduct Undei 
Police Disciplinai^ Rules, 1975 and have rendered j^ourself liable to all 

of the penalties specified in the above rules. or any

3. You are, therefore, recjuired to submit your written defence within 
days of the. receipt of this Charge Sheet to the Enquiry Officer/Committ 

the case may be.

seven

ees, as

4. Your written defence, 
Officer/Commith;

if should reach to the Enquiry 
es within the specified period, failing which it shall be 

pr« a.a, you h„e „ ^

snail be taken against you.

any,

5. Intimate whether you desire to b-e heard i 

A statement of allegation is endlosed.
m person.

6.

DISTRICT POL
HANGU3 s~No. /PA,

Datedt^3/ /O/2014



- 2 -

PJSagLINAjf^r ACTION!5:
I, Mr. Anwar Saeed Kuindi. D.P.O, HANGO as competent authority, am 

of the opinion that Constable K^idJChan No. 1-/&8 has rendered himself liable
to be proceeded against as hs committed the foliov/ing acts/omissions 

the meaning Under Police Dh^cifilinary Rules, 1975 : -
within

i state me NT OF ALLEGATIONS.

a). You had absenXedJmm;elf from lawful diiW with effect from 16.10.2014 

to till now without anyjeavej. )r prior permission from your seniors vide D.D No. 
45 dated 16.10.2014 Police Lines Hanau.

Your above act shows thatb) imL_dre indisciplined, nonprofessiinnnl 
government servant_which^ mounts to gross misconduct on uour part

2. For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said accused with 
reference to the above allegations, an Enquiry Officer consisting of the 
following is constituted in the above rules: -

Mr. Gul Sarwar Khan R.I Police Lines Hangu

The Enquin'^ Oilicer shall, in accordance with the provisions of the 
Ordinance, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, record 
Its findings and make, within twenty five days of the receipt of this order,
recommendations as to punishment or other appropriate action against the 
accused.

1.

3.

4. The accused and 
shall join the procei^dings 
Officer.

a well conversa3it representative of the department 
the date, time ttncl I:).!^ee^fixed by the Enquiryon

/
f r

/
DISTRICT POLl ^^'^FTCER, 

^jANdu

..'7

A copy of the above is forwa rded to : -

Mr. Gul Sarwar Khan R.I Police Lines Hansai. The Enquiry Officer for 

initiating proceedings against the accused under the provisions of Police 

Disciplinary Rules, 1975.

/
1.

2. Constable—Khalid_Kh_an No. 568. The concerned officer with
directions to appear before the Enquin*^ Officer, on the date, time and place 

fixed by the Officei-, for the purpose of the enquiry proceedings.

the
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ElliAL jSHOW CAUSE NOTICE,i

WHEI?.EAS, You Constable Khalid Kh No. 568 while postedan
at D-Dak Office of MPA Shah Faisal, had absented 

with effect from 16.10.2014
/ hirnself from lawful duty 

any leave orto 06.11.2014 without prior
seniors vide D.D No. 45 dated 16.10.2014 Police Lines'permission from your 

Hangu. Your above act shov/s that
/

you are Indisciplined, nonprofessional
government servant which amounts to gross misconduct on your part.

THEREFORE, you are served Charge Sheet vide No. 
4235/PA, dated 23. LO.2014 under Police Disciplinary Rules, 

you submit your reply. .Inspector Gul Sarwar R.
1975 in which 

I Police Lines appointed as 
enquiry officer, after completion of enquiry the enquiry officer submit finding

on 26.11.2014, in which he ncomrnended you for major punishment and 

absent period 21 days without pay.

Now, therefore, I, Am/ar Saee<l Biuridu (PSP), District Police 

Officer, Hangu have \ested the pcwer under Police Disciplinary Rules, 1975 

liable to take action against you, which will render y
’;

ou..

Your reply to tJiis Final Show Cause Notice must reach to the 

office of the undersigned within 7 days of the receipt of Final Show Cause 

Notice. In case your reply is not received within the stipulated period, it shall 

be presumed that you have ao defence and ex-p£irte action will be taken 

against you. Also state, whether you desire to b-e heard in persori? j

i

1

i
I

■^6<5 / /PA.
: Dt: ^if/l 2014.

No.
• /
\ .

DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, 
HANGU



O R D E K.

Constable Khalid Khan No. 568, had absented himself from lawful duty 

with effect from 16.10.2014 to 06,11.2014 without any leave or prior permission from
A

■ your senior vide D.D No. 45 dated 16.1(1.2014 of Police Lines Han^^. His above act shows 

indisciplined, nonprofessional government servant whic:]ri amounts to gross misconduct
on his part.

Charge Sheet together-with steitement of allegations under Police 

Disciplinaiy Rules 1975 was initiated against him vide No. 4235/PA, dated 23.10.2014

under Police Disciplinary Rules, 1975 in which you submit your reply. Inspector Gul 

Sarwar R.I Police Lines ap];iointed enquiry officer, after completion of enquiry the 

enquiry officer submit finding on 26.11.2014, in which he recommended you for major 

punishment and absent period 21 days without pay.

as

Thereafter, .Pinal Show Cause rotice served upon him to which he 

submit his reply and found unsatisfactory. .

Keeping in view of above and having gone through available record, the 

undersigned has come to the conclusion that the defaulter Constable was posted with
MPA Shah Faisal at D.DAK Office but he willingly perform duty with Shad Muhammad 

Shmwari (placed on Schedule-IV) and was took away by Frontier Corps being involved in 

Anti-Social misconduct. Moreover, in these circumstances his retention in Police
Department is burden on public exchequer, therefore, I, Anwar Saeed Kundi (PSP), 

District Police Officer, Hangu in exercise of the powers conieri'ed upon me, award him
major punishment of “Discharge from Service'' from the date of his absence i.e 

16.10.2014.

Order Announced. /■

7^ . / /OB No.
4 / /JQ /2014.Dated DISTRICT POLICE _______________

HANGU.
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER. HANGU

^ ypA. dated Hangu, :he ^ /No. 12/2014

Copy of above is s;ubmitted to tlie Regional Police Officer, Kohat for 
favour of information please.

2. Pay Officer, Re;:ider., SRC & OASI for necessary action. 
Ex- Constable Khalid Khan No. 5683.

/
/t___

y'
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, 

.^JANGU.

/

■
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OiftRfiEJSHKET.
1/ Mr. Anwar Sapn.t Kiindi, ILEiCL HANGU as

-—MiSn No. 558 whilp
competent authorityhereby charge ^,^ou Constable Plhalirl 

office of MPA .qhah :£psted at n-Dai
committed the following irregularities

You had ab^Jed himself from /. U!.&!lsiuty__wi^_effect from 16.10.90U
to till now witJT^A_g.nu leaveor^nr permi^^inn frr^r»

-------- ^----- ggfgli^PjljTO^i/Our senior.^ P P fVn
_5 dated 16.10.20 74^Poli(^_^lAn^ Hanau.

Cl

b) Your above act shows that 
government servant which aw.oijnf^ toaross

y^.,JM:e_Jr^cipUneci, nonpmf^^.ir.^^ 

------ JUiscmiduct on your pnrt
2. By reasons of the above, you appear to be guilty of misconduct Under 

Police Disciplinary Rules, 1.975 and have rendered, yourself-liable to all 
of the penalties specified in the above rules. ■ or any

3. You are, therefore, required to submit j our written defence within 

_ She,5t to the Enquiry Officer/Committ
sevendays of the receipt of this Chai-ge

ees, asthe case may be.

4. Your written defence, if 

Officer/Committees within the
should reachany, to the Enquiry 

specified period, failing which it shall be 
presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case 

shall be taken against you. ex-parte action.

5. Intimate whether you desire to be heard i 
A statement of allegEition is enclosed.

in person.
6.

DISTRICT POL
.^HANGU

No. -/PA,
Dated /n /9m4

s. _



/.

L - 2 -

DISCIPLINARY ACTFOIM

I, Mr, Anwar Saeed llundi, D.P.Q. HAn™ as competent authority, am 

of the opinion that Chnstable Khalid Khan No. 568 has rendered himsejfjiable
to be proceeded against as he committed the following acts/omissions within 

the meaning Under Police Disciplinao' Rules, 1975 ; -
STATEMENT OF ALLI-GATTOM^

a). You had abi;ented himself from lawful dv.ty with effect from 16.10.2014 

to till now ivithout any leave or prior permission from, uour seniors vide D.D No. 
45 dated 16.10.2014 Police .Lines Hanau.

Your_above <xct shov.s thcit_uou are iiidisapUned, Tionvrofessional
government servant ujhich amgmitsjo gi’oi^smisi:ond7j.ct on uour part.

b)

2. For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said accused with 
reference to the aloove allegations, s.n Enquiry Officer consisting of the 
following is constituted in the above rules: •

Mr. Gul Sarwar Khan R.I Police Lines Hongu1.

3. The Enquir^-^ Olficer shall, in accordance with the provisions of the 
Ordinance, provide rciasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, record 
its findings and make, witiin twenty five days of tlie receipt of this order, 
recommendations as to puaishment or other appropriate action against the 
accused.

4. The accused and a well conversant representative of the department 
shall join the proceedings on the date, time and placodixed by the Enquiry 
Officer. X )

/
[

DISTRICT' POLiri OFFICER, , 
^NGU ^

r/

A copy of the above is forwarded to : -

Mr. Gul Sarwar Khan R.I Police Lines Plangu. The Enquiry Officer for 

initiating proceedings against the accused under the provisions of Police 

Disciplinaiy Rules, 1975.

/
1.

2. Constable Kdialid Khan No. 568. The concerned officer with the 

directions to appear before tie Enquiry Officer, on the date, time and place 

fixed by the Office], foi' the jjurpose of the enquiry proceedings.
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J
E3]liAL_SHOW CAUSE l^OTICIS.

WHEREAS, Ycu Constable Khalid Khan No. 568 while posted
at D-Dak Office of Ml^A. Shah faisal, had aosented himself from lawful duty 

with effect from 16.10.2014
/

to 06.11.2014 without any leave 
permission from your seniors vide D.D No. 45 dated

or prior 

16.10.2014 Police Lines//

Hangu. Your above Eict shows that yoiu are indiscipHned, nonprofessional 
government servant v/hich amcunts to gross misconduct on your part.

THERBiFORE, you are served Charge Sheet vide No. 
4235/PA, dated 23.10.2014 under Police Disciplinary Rules 

you submit your reply. Inspector Gul Sarwar R.
, 1975 in which 

I Polioe Lines appointed as 
enquiiy officer, after completion of enquiry the enquiry officer submit finding 

on 26.11.2014, in which he recommended you for major punishment arid*-
absent period 21 days without pey.

Now, therefore, I, Anwar Saeed Kundi (PSP), District 

Officer, Hangu have vested the power under Police Disciplinary Rules, 1975 

liable to take action a.gainst you, which will render you.

Police
;
:

■

Your reply to this Final Show (llau'ie Notice must reach to the 

office of the undersigned within 7 days of the receipt of Final Show 

Notice. In case your reply is not received within the stipulated period, it shall 
be presumed that you have no defence and ex-;parte action will be taken 

against you. Also state, whether you desire 1;o be lie£!.:rd in persori?

Cause:
1

! ■

I

^66 1 fPA.
: Dt: (^^//// 2Q14.

(No.
/

DISTFIICT POlJCfe OFFICER, 
HAI^rGU

t



O R D E R.
I Ir Constable Khalid Klian No. 568, had absented himself from lawful duty 

with effect from 16.10.2014 to 06.11.2014 without any leave or prior permission from 

^ your senior vide D.D No. 45 dated 16.10.2014 of Police Lines Hangu. His above acUshows

indisciplined, nonprofessional goi/ernment servant wl:iich amounts to gross misconduct
on his part.

Charge Sheet together-with statement of allegations under Police
Disciplinary Rules 1975 was initiated ageinst him vide No. 4235/PA, dated 23.10.2014 

under Police Disciplinary Rales, 1975 in which you submit your reply. Inspector Gul 

Sarwar R.I Police Lines appointed enquiry officer, after completion of enquiry the 

enquiry officer submit finding on 26.1:..2014, in which lie recommended you for major 

punishment and absent period 21 days without pay.

as

Thereafter, tB'inal Show Cause r otice served upon him to which he 

submit his reply and found unsatisfactory.

Keeping in view' of abave and having gone through available record, the 

undersigned has come to tl.e conclusion that the defai-ilter Co;nstable was posted with
MPA Shah Faisal at D.DAK Office but he willingly perform duty with Shad Muhammad 

Shinwari. (placed on Schedule-IV) and took away by Frontier Corps being involved in 

Anti-Social misconduct. Moreover, in these circumstances his retention in Police
was

Department is burden on public ejxhequer, then-fore, I, Anwar Saeed Kundi^ (PSP), 
District Police Officer, Hangu in exercise of the powers conferred upon me, award him

major punishment of ‘‘Discharge from Service” from the date of his absence ie 

16,10.2014.
y'

Order Announced. /
7-^ . /K__ /OB No. _

Dated *9 / /2014. DISTRICT. POLICE OF^I^R, 

HANGU.
OFFICE OF THE DIST RICT POLICE OFFICER HANGU.

PA. dated Hangu, the ^ /No. 12,'2014

Copy of above is submitted to the Regional Police Officer, Kohat for 
favour of information please.

2. Pay Officer, Reader, S.RC & OASI for necessary' action. 
Ex- Constable Khalid Khan No. 5683.

,/■.—y-i,
DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, 

ANGU.
r'

y
V/



Date./Asstt:/DOAC/HNo.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.t

. Certified that Mr.Khalid Khan (Costable Belt No.568) was placed ai the dispi'sal of

, undersigned through order book No.OB-91 da|ed 03.03.2014 from Police Line Hangu to
1 is .furtherT)OAC (District Development Advisory Committee)'Office on 15/02/201^!. 

added that Mr.Shad Muhammad Shinwari was.in DDAC office and assistiled in monitoring

1
Xt

I
f

direct linkage of Mr.Shadand identification of developtmental schemes there was no

Muhammad Shinwari with Constable MrKhalid Klian however , Mr.Shad Muhammad

attend the Office regularly and Mr.Khalid (Constable) was prmanantly in the 

Office of The under signed. It is clarified tht he was not the security guard of Mr.Sl;iad 

Muhammad Shinwari and therefore never performed his duty withhim. The charge sheet by 

DPO is baseless and is based on misconception, it is worthmentiong that the period of

Sinwari use to

*

absence mentioned in charge sheet 16/10/2014 to 06/11/2014 (21 days) is actually period of

■ vcriiicalion by thall scouts which is vivid from their correspondence i'.e he was in custody 

’ of Thall scouts for 21 days and after declaring hini clear, he reported to-Pohee line Hangu
»

on

07/11/2014. I

(Shi/h Fnisrfi IChau) 
^ Chairman DDAC

MPA, PK.-42, Disinci Hangu1

I

I

I

; ;
I

i 4
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t KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

'\

No Dated^ /11/2Q17/ST

To

The District Police Officer, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Hangu.

Subject: JUDGEMENT IN APPEAL NO. 1028/A5 MR. KHALID KHAN.

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Order dated 
13/11/2017 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

il

,1

Enel: As above

A^^^egistrar
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAWAR.


